thence, through lands of Samuel P. Glass, et ux., South nine (9) degrees thirty 

(30) minutes East, a distance of one hundred (100) feet to a point marked by a stake; thence, South eighty-eight (88) degrees East, 

through lands of Samuel P. Glass, et ux., a distance of one hundred thirty-six and five-tenths (136.5) feet to a spike in the center of a 

Township Road ; thence, South two (2) degrees thirty (30) minutes West, on and along said Road, a distance of one hundred eighty-four 

(184) feet to another spike in the center of said Road: thence, South eighty-seven (87) degrees twenty-two (22) minutes West, through 

lands of Samuel P. Glass, et ux., a distance of one hundred thirty-eight and four-tenths (138.4) feet to a railroad spike in the center of said 

Highway #07072; thence, North twenty-seven (27) degrees thirty (30) minutes West, along the center of said Highway, a distance of two 

hundred sixty-three and five-tenths (263.5) feet to the iron bolt and place of beginning. Said parcel of land containing 1.038 acres 

according to a survey prepared by Harry S. Miller, R.S. Dated May 21, 1963.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1390 POLECAT ROAD, EAST FREEDOM, PA 16637 

PROPERTY ID NUMBER: 10.00-09..-041.02-000